Tilshead - Bastardy Examinations

Year
1837
1846
1849
1860
1861
1867
1869
1875
1879

© Wilts OPC/ Caroline Loxley

Date
10-Oct
16-Feb
23-Jul
20-Feb
19-Aug
12-Aug
8-Feb
5-Jan
20-Oct

Mother Surname Forename

CHAPMAN
HOLLOWAY
PRICE
PHILLIPS
PHILLIPS
SAINSBURY
BLAKE

Not Recorded
Not Recorded

Not Recorded
Fanny
Elizabeth
Harriet

Sarah

Ann

Mary

Miriana Slade

Sarah

Parish

Tilshead
Tilshead
Tilshead
Tilshead
Tilshead
Tilshead
Tilshead
Tilshead
Tilshead

Defendant Surname
BUNDY

MABBETT

MEAD

GALE

MATTHEWS

KITE

MUNDAY

NASH

CRUSE

Forename Parish
Thomas

Sam

Elija

Thomas

Phillip

George

Absolom

John

John

Outcome

Agreed to pay

Agreed to pay

Moved to pay expenses
No apperance Made
Order Made

Order Made

Order Made

Order Made

Order Made

Notes

Expenses for Midwife & Funeral



