## Tilshead - Bastardy Examinations

Year	Date	Mother Surname	Forename	Parish	Defendant Surname	Forename	Parish	Outcome	Notes
1837	10-Oct	CHAPMAN	Not Recorded	Tilshead	BUNDY	Thomas		Agreed to pay	
1846	16-Feb	HOLLOWAY	Fanny	Tilshead	MABBETT	Sam		Agreed to pay	
1849	23-Jul	PRICE	Elizabeth	Tilshead	MEAD	Elija		Moved to pay expenses	Expenses for Midwife & Funeral
1860	20-Feb	PHILLIPS	Harriet	Tilshead	GALE	Thomas		No apperance Made	
1861	19-Aug	PHILLIPS	Sarah	Tilshead	MATTHEWS	Phillip		Order Made	
1867	12-Aug	SAINSBURY	Ann	Tilshead	KITE	George		Order Made	
1869	8-Feb	BLAKE	Mary	Tilshead	MUNDAY	Absolom		Order Made	
1875	5-Jan	Not Recorded	Miriana Slade	Tilshead	NASH	John		Order Made	
1879	20-Oct	Not Recorded	Sarah	Tilshead	CRUSE	John		Order Made	